
March 2008 

W: West Region
Eileen Benson
76 Deal Road
Franklin, NC 28734
828-369-7470
FAX: 828-369-7496
Eileen.Benson@dhhs.nc.gov

NW: Northwest Region
Amy Quesinberry
127 Westwood Drive
Mt. Airy, NC 27030
336-786-4012
FAX: 336-786-4079
Amy.Quesinberry@dhhs.nc.gov

C: Central Region
Ann Nichols
4108 Stemmons Court
Raleigh, NC 27613
919-783-1578
FAX 919-783-1579
Ann.Nichols@dhhs.nc.gov

SW: Southwest Region
Lucy Heffelfinger
1113 Loblolly Lane
Newton, NC 28658
Phone 828-695-2548
FAX 828-695-2544
Lucy.Heffelfinger@dhhs.nc.gov

SE: Southeast Region
Muriel Overman
1040 Paradise Drive
Havelock, NC 28532
252-447-3744
FAX: 252-447-3718
Muriel.Overman@dhhs.nc.gov

NE: Northeast Region
Martha Guttu
227 Country Club Dr.
Edenton, NC 27932
252-482-8318
FAX: 252-482-8399
Martha.Guttu@dhhs.nc.gov

State School Nurse Consultant
Jessica Gerdes
1928 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1928
919-707-5667
FAX: 919-870-4880
Jessica.Gerdes@dhhs.nc.gov

School Health Nurse Consultants
North Carolina Division of Public Health
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